
2482 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 120 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 26) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Cotmnerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

3402.19.00 
3907.30.09 

3921.90.19 
3926.20.22) 
3926.20.28) 
3926.90.69 
4008.11.01 
7326. 90. 09 
7607 .11.00) 
7607. 19.00) 
8419.40.00) 
8419.50.00) 
8419.89.09) 
84.59) 
84.60) 
84.61) 
84.62) 
84.63) 

Description of Goods 

Mirataine CBS, Varion CAS 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Epoxy resin specialist grades, as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Araldite 488N40 
Araldite AV 138 
Araldite AV 4076 
Araldite AW 106 
Araldite AW 113 
Araldite AW 116 
Araldite AW 134 
Araldite AW 136 
Araldite BY 158 
Araldite BY 165 
Araldite CW 1046GB 
Araldite CW 2217 
Araldite CW 229 
Araldite CW 2418 
Araldite CY 208 
Araldite CY 225 
Araldite CY 236 
Araldite EP-IS 
Araldite EPN 1138 
Araldite GY 257 
Araldite LC 264 
Araldite LV 573 
Araldite LY 568 
Araldite LY 5054 
Araldite MY 790 
Araldite PY 302 
Araldite PY 306 
Araldite PY 340 
Araldite PZ 985 
Araldite SV 410 
Araldite SV 414 
Araldite SV 427 
Araldite SW 404 
Araldite XB 2900 
Araldite XB 3052A 
Araldite XPY 306 
Araldite XB 3131 
Polypropylene brush tape 
Disposable hygenic P.E.H.D. coats of a thickness not exceeding 
.02mm 
Vinyl dart mats 
Rubber dart mats 
Metal dolls stand 
Aluminium foil, in coils exceeding 35kg net weight 

Heat exchange and cooling and distillation apparatus suited 
for use in manufacture and/or processing of nitrogen, 
oxygen, argon, hydrogen and chlorine dioxide 
Machine-tools for working metal or metal carbides, not 
being machines falling within heading No. 84.67 or 84.68: 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Bandsaws, with a maximum cutting capacity in the 
horizontal positions, 45° or 90° as follows: 
Cutting at 90°, round bar capacity up to 260mm diameter 
Cutting at 90°, flat bar up to 430mm wide x 260mm high 
Cutting at 45°, round bar capacity up to 260mm diameter 
Cutting at 45°, flat bar up to 280mm wide x 260mm high 
excluding: 
Automatically controlled handsaws 
(2) Box and plan folders, hand operated 
(3) Buffing and contact grinding machines, not exceeding 
304.8tmn wheel diameter and 508mm belt width 
( 4) Chain saw sharpeners 
(5) Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, 
belt driven, excluding types with power feed to drilling 
quill 
(6) Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

981803A 2/90 
982107E 8/89 

981842B 2/90 
981856B 2/90 

981858J 2/90 
981857L 2/90 
981882A 2/90 
981875J 3/90 

981877E 3/90 

982566F 1/90 


