Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 26) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

		Concessions Approved								
	Tariff		Rates of	-	Part II	Ref.	Effect			
ICU	Item 3402.19.00 3907.30.09	Mirataine CBS, Varion CAS Epoxy resin specialist grades, as may be approved: APPROVED: Araldite 488N40 Araldite AV 138 Araldite AV 106 Araldite AW 113 Araldite AW 116 Araldite AW 116 Araldite AW 134 Araldite AW 136 Araldite BY 158 Araldite BY 165 Araldite CW 2217 Araldite CW 2217 Araldite CW 229 Araldite CW 229 Araldite CY 236 Araldite CY 236 Araldite EP-IS Araldite EP-IS Araldite EP-IS Araldite EP-IS Araldite EP-IS	Normal Free Free	Pref. Free Free	Ref. 99 99	981803A 982107E	2/90 8/89	To		
		Araldite GY 257 Araldite LC 264 Araldite LV 573 Araldite LY 568 Araldite LY 5054 Araldite MY 790 Araldite PY 302 Araldite PY 306 Araldite PY 340 Araldite PZ 985 Araldite SV 410 Araldite SV 414 Araldite SV 427 Araldite SW 404 Araldite XB 2900 Araldite XB 3052A Araldite XB 3052A Araldite XB 3131								
ICU	3921.90.19	Polypropylene brush tape	Free	Free	99	981842B	2/90	••		
ICU	3926.20.22) 3926.20.28)	Disposable hygenic P.E.H.D. coats of a thickness not exceeding .02mm	Free	Free	99	981856B	2/90	• •		
ICU	3926.90.69	Vinyl dart mats	Free	Free	99	981858J	2/90			
ICU	4008.11.01	Rubber dart mats	Free	Free	99	981857L	2/90			
ICU	7326.90.09	Metal dolls stand	Free	Free	99	981882A	2/90			
ICU	7607.11.00) 7607.19.00)	Aluminium foil, in coils exceeding 35kg net weight	Free	Free	99	981875J	3/90	••		
ICU	8419.40.00) 8419.50.00) 8419.89.09)	Heat exchange and cooling and distillation apparatus suited for use in manufacture and/or processing of nitrogen, oxygen, argon, hydrogen and chlorine dioxide	Free	Free	99	981877E	3/90	••		
ICU	84.59) 84.60) 84.61) 84.62) 84.63)	Machine-tools for working metal or metal carbides, not being machines falling within heading No. 84.67 or 84.68: EXCLUDING: (1) Bandsaws, with a maximum cutting capacity in the horizontal positions, 45° or 90° as follows: Cutting at 90°, round bar capacity up to 260mm diameter Cutting at 90°, flat bar up to 430mm wide x 260mm high Cutting at 45°, round bar capacity up to 260mm diameter Cutting at 45°, flat bar up to 280mm wide x 260mm high excluding: Automatically controlled bandsaws (2) Box and plan folders, hand operated (3) Buffing and contact grinding machines, not exceeding 304.8mm wheel diameter and 508mm belt width	Free	Free	99	982566F	1/90			

(4) Chain saw sharpeners

quill

(5) Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, belt driven, excluding types with power feed to drilling

(6) Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding